UNITED RENTALS INC.

UNITED RENTALS INC.

ISIN: US9113631090

Overview
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Price
628.25 USD

Difference (4]

General attributes
ISIN

Symbol

Exchange
Currency

Sector

Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

-0.73% (-4.63)

US9113631090
URI

NYSE

usb

Other

Stock

39,956 EUR
S&P 500

628.13 USD (400)
629.25 USD (400)
633.76 USD
641.64 USD
624.90 USD
632.88 USD
632.146912 USD
277,367
175,208,161.68
10,150

100

WKN: 911363109

700.00

600.00

500.00

400.00

300.00

200.00

100.00

Vg

N

W

i

Sy

A

2020

2021 2022

2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/04/19 =
2024/04/15 )
2024/04/12
2024/04/05 ]
2024/04/03 g

Headline

Equity Weekly
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly

Equity Weekly

Global Equity Ratings

Download
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US9113631090&ID_NOTATION=1533307
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=US9113631090&ID_NOTATION=1533307
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=383776
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=86f20c83154feca6ec4d84f5f2772865179ad2917ad3141d1a39fbc3cad36c8c&idfile=60216&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60216%2F2024-04-19%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=b612c12b9c15ce1de&time=1713636291&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=382567
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=13dc243699ecadb7d7d578b1de431834d343b3dcf75a7420dd452660296fe3c3&idfile=60192&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60192%2F2024-04-15%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=3ea8bbb4ebf7bd1de&time=1713636291&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=382382
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=290e5e9d5899c9b93f7b462a6f0b62bf631c9954f2aef24fabb613c1f468c956&idfile=60186&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60186%2F2024-04-12%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=28d8a7409b393ff05&time=1713636291&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=381185
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=917a0a706f34e209c3b94e783bff7a3de7a6e4bfd353032d30410a6aa4b21792&idfile=60147&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60147%2F2024-04-05%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=8cd43ef5773c4c43e&time=1713636291&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380634
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=90ab71f8ec3ce2d9662fafb49b0f6fcff16280b68f0bd1b4c7462564efbff5a1&idfile=60125&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60125%2F2024-04-03%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=1a41a19f8a615bd7f&time=1713636291&tool=RSC

UNITED RENTALS INC.

Details

2024/04/19 19:48:29

Price
628.25 USD

Difference

General attributes

-0.73% (-4.63)
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)

ISIN US9113631090
Symbol URI
Exchange NYSE
Currency uUsD
Sector Other
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 39,956 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 628.13 USD (400)
Ask (Ask size) 629.25 USD (400)
Open 633.76 USD
High 641.64 USD
Low 624.90 USD
Close (prev. day) 632.88 USD
VWAP 632.146912 USD
Volume (pcs) 277,367
Trading volume 175,208,161.68
Number of trades 10,150
Last size 100
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +47.41% +63.42% +92.87%
Perf (abs.) +203.54 +245.60 +304.74
Beta 1.89 1.78 1.44
Volatility  36.16 36.11 38.05

ERSTE

Group

@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time Price

Tradegate 2024/04/ 19:37 589.40 EUR
19

Stuttgart 2024/04/ 10:43 588.40 EUR
19

NYSE 2024/04/ 19:48 628.25 USD
19

Munich 2024/04/ 08:09 595.00 EUR
19

London Stock 2024/04/ 15:30 674.35 USD

Trading volume

(mio.)
0.06

0.00

175.21

0.00

0.02

653.32 USD (654,341
687.50 USD (524,605
617.87 USD (607,989
501.53 USD (723,592
732.37 USD (2024/03/04
533.70 USD (2024/01/08
732.37 USD (2024/03/04
(

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
325.15 USD (2023/05/04)

Number of
trades

12

10,150
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=1533307
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=206761316
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=106377208
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=79966839
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805438

UNITED RENTALS INC.

ERSTE

Group

Exchange

Hanover

Frankfurt

Duesseldorf

Berlin

12

2024/04/
19

2024/04/
19

2024/04/
19

2024/04/
19

08:01 590.20 EUR 0.00

08:01 590.20 EUR 0.00

19:30 587.00 EUR 0.00

08:08 587.60 EUR 0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207805438
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351422829
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=37100267
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=281128251
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=288358

UNITED RENTALS INC.

Company profile

D kentats

Contact Details
UNITED RENTALS INC.

100 First Stamford Place, Suite 700 - 06902
Stamford

Telefon: +1-203-622-3131
Fax: +

E-mail: -

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Michael
Kneeland
Bobby Griffin
Francisco Lopez-
Balboa

Gracia Martore
José Alvarez
Kim Jones
Larry de Shon
Marc Bruno
Shiv Singh
Terri Kelly
Matthew
Flannery

Craig A. Pintoff

Michael Durand

William Grace

Chairman of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Chairman of Managing

Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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